PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4910611

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CONTINENTAL COMMERCIAL PRODUCTS, LLC	04/05/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JANSAN ACQUISITION, LLC
Street Address:	11840 WESTLINE INDUSTRIAL DRIVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 200
City:	ST. LOUIS
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63146

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09685711
Application Number:	29220332
Application Number:	09255150
Application Number:	11189969
Application Number:	09741138
Application Number:	10803839
Application Number:	09169684
Application Number:	09030675
Application Number:	10990732
Application Number:	09208176
Application Number:	29533487
Application Number:	29463311
Application Number:	29463312
Application Number:	29502325
Application Number:	13901004
Application Number:	13901083
·	·

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)667-3633

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

REEL: 045508 FRAME: 0601

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3145526000

Email: ipdocket@thompsoncoburn.com

Correspondent Name: THOMAS A. POLCYN
Address Line 1: ONE US BANK PLAZA
Address Line 2: THOMPSON COBURN LLP
Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	63694-169093
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS A. POLCYN
SIGNATURE:	/thomas a. polcyn/
DATE SIGNED:	04/11/2018
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 4

source=p_ccp_jansan#page1.tif source=p_ccp_jansan#page2.tif source=p_ccp_jansan#page3.tif source=p_ccp_jansan#page4.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment (the "Assignment") is made and entered into as of April 5, 2017 by and between Continental Commercial Products, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignor"), and Jansan Acquisition, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, this Assignment is executed pursuant to that certain asset purchase agreement by and among Assignor, Assignee, Katy Industries, Inc., FTW Holdings, Inc. and Fort Wayne Plastics, Inc. dated June 21, 2017 (the "Asset Purchase Agreement");

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications listed in Exhibit A attached hereto (collectively, the "Patents");

WHEREAS, the execution and delivery of this Assignment is pursuant to the parties' obligations in connection with the Asset Purchase Agreement; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as set forth below.

Assignor hereby conveys, assigns, transfers and delivers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of its rights, title and interests throughout the world in, to and under the Patents, together with the right to file for reissues, divisions, renewals, extensions, provisionals, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and substitutes therefor, which have been or may be granted thereon and all foreign counterparts thereof, together with the right to sue and recover damages for future or past infringements of the Patents and to fully and entirely stand in the place of Assignor in all matters related thereto.

At Assignee's request, and at Assignee's expense, Assignor agrees to execute any appropriate, necessary and customary additional documents and to take such other actions as may be necessary or appropriate to transfer to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents.

This Assignment may be executed by the parties hereto in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed and delivered shall be an original, but all such counterparts taken together shall constitute one and the same instrument. Each counterpart may be delivered by facsimile transmission, which transmission shall be deemed delivery of an originally executed document.

	IN WITNESS	WHEREOF,	the parties	hereto	have	executed	this	Assignment	as of	the	date	first
above v	vritten.											

ASSIGNOR:

Continental Commercial Products, LLC

ASSIGNEE:

Jansan Acquisition, LLC

Signature:__

Printed Name: LAYYY PEYKINS

Title: Member

Signature:

Printed Name: Ryan McCarthy

Title: Member

Exhibit A

(to Patent Assignment between

Continental Commercial Products, LLC and Jansan Acquisition, LLC)

Applicationville	. Country	. Chinqualitation.	. विद्याप्रिया	Perchands:	. ලකාලකල
MICROFIBER CLEANING APPARATUS WITH CLEANING PAD REMOVAL FEATURE	Canada	2618945	2005-12-09	2618945	2010-03-16
CONTAINER ASSEMBLY	United States of America	09/685711	2000-10-10	6389638 B1	2002-05-21
(HAND PAD/SPONGE SCRUBBER DESIGN) SCRUBBER	United States of America	29/220332	2004-12-29	D548414S	2007-08-07
WASTE CONTAINER ASSEMBLY	United States of America	09/255150	1999-02-22	6173861 B1	2001-01-16
MICROFIBER CLEANING APPARATUS WITH CLEANING PAD REMOVAL FEATURE	United States of America	11/189969	2005-07-26	7530139 B2	2009-05-12
LIQUID CONTAINER WITH INTEGRAL FILL/DRAIN CONDUIT	United States of America	09/741138	2000-12-19	6374867 B1	2002-04-23
MULTI-USE FLOOR SIGN	United States of America	10/803839	2004-03-18	7562477 B2	2009-07-21
CONTAINER WITH HINGED LID ASSEMBLY	United States of America	09/169684	1998-10-09	6053354	2000-04-25
MOP WRINGER WITH MOP HANDLE SUPPORT	United States of America	09/030675	1998-02-25	5974621	1999-11-02
STEP-ON RECEPTACLE WITH TIP PREVENTION	United States of America	10/990732	2004-11-17	7530578 B2	2009-05-12
CONTAINER ASSEMBLY (MOP BUCKET)	United States of America	09/208176	1998-12-09	6128803	2000-10-10
TOTE CONTAINER	United States of America	29/533487	2015-07-17	D785940	2017-05-09
SHELF FRONT PANEL	United States of America	29/463311	2013-10-08	D743194 S	2015-11-17
SHELF SIDE PANEL	United States of America	29/463312	2013-10-08	D743722 S	2015-11-24
CABINET DOOR	United States of America	29/502325	2014-09-15	D764,846 S	2016-08-30
TOTE CONTAINER	Canada	166345	2016-01-14	166,345	2017-01-16
TOTE CONTAINER	Mexico	MX/F/2016/000 131	2016-01-15	48967	2017-02-07
SHELVING SYSTEM AND SHELF FOR SAME	United States of America	13/901004	5-23-13	9538846	1-10-17
SHELVING SYSTEM AND IMPROVED SUPPORT POST FOR SAME	United States of America	13/901083	5-23-13	(pending)	
SHELVING SYSTEM AND SHELF FOR SAME	Canada	2846542	3-4-14	2846542	1-1-17
IMPROVED SHELVING SYSTEM AND IMPROVED SUPPORT FOR SAME	Canada	2846541	3-4-14	2846541	1-1-17

6644258.1

PATENT REEL: 045508 FRAME: 0606

RECORDED: 04/11/2018